OP \$40.00 2852368

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM375720

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sydney Siegel		02/25/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tim McCallum	
Street Address:	PO Box 756	
City:	Flagler Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32136	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2852368	EPIC DESIGNS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-436-4373

Email: TimothyPMcCallum@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Tim McCallum Address Line 1: PO Box 756

Address Line 4: Flagler Beach, FLORIDA 32136

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tim McCallum
SIGNATURE:	/Tim McCallum/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Epic Designs Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005746 FRAME: 0608

900356502

Trademark Assignment

THIS ASSIGNEMENT is made from Sydney Siegel, an individual and New York resident, with an address at C/O William Siegel, 58 Woodbine Road, Roslyn Heights, NY 11577 (the "Assignor") to Tim McCallum, an individual and Florida resident, with an address at PO Box 756, Flagler Beach, FL 32136 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS this Assignment is made pursuant to an Assignment of Trademark and Service Mark and License Back effective simultaneously with this Assignment and does not change or alter or amend the terms and conditions thereof.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the *Epic* mark and the *Epic Designs* mark and the registration therefor (Registration Number 2852368) for the United States and throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are used and which are symbolized by said marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment and Acknowledgement, effective as of the and Acknowledgement, effective as of the assignment and Acknowledgement acknowledgement and acknowledgement acknowledgement and acknowledgement acknowledgement acknowledgement and acknowledgement acknowledgeme

ASSIGNOR

Sydney Siegel

Signature:

ASSIGNEE

Tim McCallum

Signature:

Tim McCallum

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005746 FRAME: 0609

RECORDED: 03/05/2016